to reinvestment risk which arises for interest-sensitive assets yielding coupons in the period up
to maturity, depending on the structure of the individual instruments. In the scope of asset-
liability management (see Section 11.4.2.), the Company keeps a certain limited level of
mismatch between the maturity of assets and liabilities in order to generate part of the return.

The interest rate risk sensitivity analysis includes all financial assets exposed to interest rate
risk, i.e. debt securities, classified into »measured at fair value through profit and loss« and
»available-for-sale« categories and derivative financial instruments. The value of these assets
as at 31 December 2013 amounted to EUR 1,247,592,162 and as at 31 December 2012 EUR to
1,205,220,455. The share of debt securities in the total portfolio is shown in the detailed
overview of financial assets per groups of assets in Section 6.6.

The table below shows a sensitivity analysis of the Company’s portfolio to interest rate risk,
and its impact on the statement of comprehensive income and the income statement.

  in EUR

Type of security

31 December 2013 31 December 2012

 +100bp   -100bp   +100bp   -100bp

Government securities -24,104,406 24,104,406 -22,434,652 22,434,652

Securities issued by financial institutions -7,954,665 7,954,665 -3,403,743 3,403,743

Securities issued by companies -19,222,488 19,222,488 -17,092,168 17,092,168

Composite securities -2,016,871 2,016,871 -2,195,477 2,195,477

Other 10 -10 9,978 -9,978

Total -53,298,422 53,298,422 -45,116,061 45,116,061

Impact on equity -47,323,546 47,323,546 -42,409,150 42,409,150

Impact on the income statement -5,974,875 5,974,875 -2,706,910 2,706,910

The table above shows that it is the positive and negative changes in interest rates that have
the strongest effect on the sovereign and corporate securities, which also represent bulk of the
Zavarovalnica Triglav portfolio.

51

4.3.3. Equity risk

Equity risk is the risk of fluctuation in share prices, which affects the carrying value of securities
within the Company's portfolio that are sensitive to such fluctuations. A description of the
processes, methods and tools used for managing this type of risk can be found in Section
11.4.3. of the Business report. The share of equity securities in the total portfolio is shown in